Fee and service expenses	 35,380,212	 6.74	 107,254,589	 14.45	 94,265,695	 11.66

 Reverse of bad debt and doubtful accounts	 139,903,265	 26.66	 -	 -	 -	 -

 Share of loss of investment in associate	 4,482,177	 0.85	 45,283	 0.01	 -	 -

 Finance costs	 18,526,345	 3.53	 44,155,093	 5.95	 48,064,855	 5.95

 Other expenses	 153,752,641	 29.30	 203,322,060	 27.40	 232,254,112	 28.73

	   Total Expense	  524,815,950	 100.00	 742,142,593	 100.00	 808,303,824	 100.00

 Note: 	 - Consolidated Financial Statement for the year 2019.
	 - Consolidated Financial Statement for the year 2018 due to have investment in subsidiary.
	 - Separate Financial Statement for the year 2017.
	 - Consolidated Financial Statement for the year 2016.
	 - Statement of comprehensive income transaction for the year period ended 31 December 2017, some transactions have
  	   been reclassified in accordance with the Statement of comprehensive income transactions for the year period ended
	   31 December 2018 as follows:
											   (Thousand Baht)

	  						   	 Separate financial statements
		 For the period ended 31 December 2017
	 Before reclassifications	 Reclassifications	 After reclassifications
	 Statement of comprehensive income

	 Fees and service income	   103,368	 (175)	 103,193
	 Other incomes	 4,135	 175	 4,310
	 Bad debt and doubtful accounts	 3,123	 (3,123)	 -
	 Other expenses	 229,131	 3,123	 232,254

	 The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is more
appropriate to the Company’s business.

 YOUR PROSPERITY PARTNER36

AEC Securities Public Company Limited

	 2. Business Lines
	 	 AEC Securities Public Company Limited operates a core business as securities brokerage for securities
and Derivatives listed on the Stock Exchange of Thailand (SET) and the Thailand Futures Exchange (TFEX) by providing
investment opportunities to customers.
	 	 In addition to operating as securities brokerage for securities and derivatives listed on SET and TFEX,